503547384 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3594011

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARA GARCIA	01/11/2012
MATTHIAS HOPPLER	03/11/2012
ELIZABETH OFFORD CAVIN	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nestec S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55	
City:	Vevey	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14352588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074204

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. BARRETT, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. BARRETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Barrett/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2105assn#page1.tif source=2105assn#page2.tif source=2105assn#page3.tif

PATENT 503547384 REEL: 036921 FRAME: 0171

I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors: see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention :

Composition for use in the promotion of magnesium absorption and/or magnesium retention

for which a patent application has been filed under 11185610.0 on 18.10.2011 in European Procedure (Patents)

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

GARCIA Clara Les Vergers de Lavaux A CH-1072 FOREL Citizen of Spain Assignment date : 01.09.1996

OFFORD CAVIN Elizabeth Chemin de la Boriodaz, 34 CH-1820 MONTREUX Citizen of United Kingdom

Citizen of United Kingdom Assignment date: 01.01.1993 HOPPLER Matthias Drahtzugstrasse 16 CH-8008 ZURICH Citizen of Switzerland Assignment date: 17.08.2007

Signature	Date Signed
<u> August</u>	<u> </u>
Name: Clara GARCIA	
Witness's signature	Date signed
	11-01-2012
Name: Nobert Sprenger	
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Matthias HOPPLER	 .
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
E Hord Cavin Name: Elizabeth OFFORD CAVIN	19.01.12
Witness's signature	Date signed
<u> CBuili</u>	-19.01. (2
Name: Denis BREUILLÉ	
I accept the foregoing assignment	
Date: 16th Morda 2012	
	Nestec S.A.

Cornelis/SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Clara GARCIA	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
	11-119-2012
Name: Matthias HOPPLER	
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Signature	Date Signed
•	,
Name: Elizabeth OFFORD CAVIN	······································
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
I accept the foregoing assignmer	at.
Date: 16 ⁴ Wards 2012	
	and the same of

Nestec S.A.

Cornells SCHÜLLER
Assistant Vice President